In order for planning permission to be secured, MDC must enter into a commitment to be bound by certain 
planning obligations for planning application 25/0004/FUL pursuant to Section 106 of the Town and Country 
Planning Act 1990.  These obligations are:  

a. Payment by MDC of an NHS Contribution in the sum of £202,230.00 (Two Hundred and Two 
Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Pounds) to be used towards the provision of healthcare facilities 
in the vicinity of the Development to be made by MDC prior to 1st Occupation of the Development; 
and  

a. Payment by MDC of a Traffic Regulation Order (TRO) Contribution in the sum of £40,000.00 (Forty